MM3Z2V0CWF THRU MM3Z75VCWF
 1 / 4
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S190
Rev. 2.1, 13-Dec-14
Zener Diodes
                   Features

Maximum Junction Temperature  Tj ℃ -65~+150
Maximum Regulator Current IZM mA PD/VZ
■ Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED P/N
PACKING
CODE
UNIT WEIGHT(g)
MINIMUM
PACKAGE(pcs)
INNER BOX
QUANTITY(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs)
DELIVERY MODE
MM3Z2V0CWF THRU
MM3Z75VCWF
F1
Approximate
0.0033
3000 15000
180000 7” reel
■ Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified)
Item Symbol Unit Conditions Min Max
Forward Voltage  VF V IF=10mA   1.0
COMPLIANT
RoHS
MM3Z2V0CWF THRU MM3Z75VCWF
 2 / 4
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S190
Rev. 2.1, 13-Dec-14
■ Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified)
Part Number Marking
VZ at IZT
V
ZZT
Ω
IZT
mA
ZZK
Ω
IZK
mA
IR @ VR
uA
VR
V
Min Nom Max Max Max
MM3Z2V0CWF 2V0 1.9 2.0 2.10 100 5 600 1 120 1
MM3Z2V2CWF 2V2 2.09 2.2 2.31 100 5 600 1 120 1
MM3Z2V4CWF 2V4 2.28 2.4 2.52 100 5 600 1 120 1
MM3Z2V7CWF 2V7 2.57 2.7 2.84 100 5 600 1 100 1
MM3Z3V0CWF 3V0 2.85 3 3.15 100 5 600 1 50 1
MM3Z3V3CWF 3V3 3.14 3.3 3.47 95 5 600 1 20 1
MM3Z3V6CWF 3V6 3.42 3.6 3.78 90 5 600 1 10 1
MM3Z3V9CWF 3V9 3.71 3.9 4.1 90 5 600 1 5 1
MM3Z4V3CWF 4V3 4.09 4.3 4.52 90 5 600 1 5 1
MM3Z4V7CWF 4V7 4.47 4.7 4.94 80 5 500 1 2 1
MM3Z5V1CWF 5V1 4.85 5.1 5.36 60 5 480 1 2 1.5
MM3Z5V6CWF 5V6 5.32 5.6 5.88 40 5 400 1 1 2.0
MM3Z6V2CWF 6V2 5.89 6.2 6.51 10 5 150 1 1 3.0
MM3Z6V8CWF 6V8 6.46 6.8 7.14 15 5 80 1 0.5 4.0
MM3Z7V5CWF 7V5 7.11 7.5 7.86 15 5 50 1 0.5 5.0
MM3Z8V2CWF 8V2 7.79 8.2 8.61 15 5 50 1 0.5 6.0
MM3Z9V1CWF 9V1 8.65 9.1 9.56 15 5 50 1 0.5 7.0
MM3Z10VCWF 10 9.5 10 10.5 20 5 70 1 0.1 7.5
MM3Z11VCWF 11 10.45 11 11.55 20 5 70 1 0.1 8.0
MM3Z12VCWF 12 11.4 12 12.6 25 5 90 1 0.1 9.0
MM3Z13VCWF 13 12.35 13 13.65 30 5 110 1 0.1 10
MM3Z15VCWF 15 14.25 15 15.75 30 5 110 1 0.1 11
MM3Z16VCWF 16 15.2 16 16.8 40 5 170 1 0.1 12
MM3Z18VCWF 18 17.1 18 18.9 45 5 170 1 0.1 14
MM3Z20VCWF 20 19 20 21 55 5 220 1 0.1 15
MM3Z22VCWF 22 20.9 22 23.1 55 5 220 1 0.1 17
MM3Z24VCWF 24 22.8 24 25.2 70 5 220 1 0.1 19
MM3Z27VCWF 27 25.65 27 28.35 80 5 220 1 0.1 20
MM3Z30VCWF 30 28.5 30 31.5 80 5 220 1 0.1 22
MM3Z33VCWF 33 31.35 33 34.65 80 5 220 1 0.1 24
MM3Z36VCWF 36 34.2 36 37.8 90 5 220 1 0.1 27
MM3Z39VCWF 39 37.05 39 40.95 130 5 500 0.5 0.1 29
MM3Z43VCWF 43 40.85 43 45.15 150 5 600 0.5 0.1 32
MM3Z47VCWF 47 44.65 47 49.35 170 5 700 0.5 0.1 35
MM3Z51VCWF 51 48.45 51 53.55 180 5 700 0.5 0.1 38
MM3Z56VCWF 56 53.2 56 58.8 200 5 1000 0.5 0.1 42
MM3Z62VCWF 62 58.9 62 65.1 215 5 1000 0.5 0.1 47
MM3Z68VCWF 68 64.6 68 71.4 240 5 1000 0.5 0.1 51
MM3Z75VCWF 75 71.25 75 78.75 255 5 1500 0.5 0.1 56
MM3Z2V0CWF THRU MM3Z75VCWF
 3 / 4
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S190